

Read 4/26/16

5343502, OIF

SA 3 by Schaaf & Buchanan

Amend SCS HB 1936

Section 57.111, Page 1, Line 7,

by striking the words "his or her"

and inserting in lieu thereof the

following: "the sending"; and further

Amend lines 9 and 10, <sup>of said page</sup> by striking said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the

following:

"reimbursement provisions provided to him or her as an employee of the sending sheriff's office."

Offered 4/26/16